

TOWN CLERK

SHARON, MASSACHUSETTS 02067

MARLENE B. CHUSED, CMC TOWN CLERK TELEPHONE (781) 784-1500 Ext. 1201 FAX (781) 784-1502

BETH A. KOURAFAS ASSISTANT TOWN CLERK

TAKEN FROM THE MINUTES OF THE ADJOURNED ANNUAL TOWN MEETING MAY 3, 2016

ARTICLE 21.

VOTED UNANIMOUSLY That the Town vote to authorize the Board of Library Trustees of the Sharon Public Library to approve the public library project as defined by the Massachusetts Public Library Construction Program Grant.

A True Copy.

Church

SHARON TOWN CLERK



CLERK TOWN

SHARON, MASSACHUSETTS 02067

MARLENE B. CHUSED, CMC TOWN CLERK TELEPHONE (781) 784-1500 Ext. 1201 FAX (781) 784-1502

BETH A. KOURAFAS ASSISTANT TOWN CLERK

TAKEN FROM THE MINUTES OF THE ADJOURNED ANNUAL TOWN MEETING MAY 3, 2016

ARTICLE 21.

That the Town vote to authorize the Board of Library Trustees of the Sharon Public Library to approve the public library project as defined by the Massachusetts Public Library Construction Program Grant.

A True Copy.

ATTEST:

MARLENE B. CHUSED
SHARON TOWN CO



TOWN CLERK

SHARON, MASSACHUSETTS 02067

MARLENE B. CHUSED, CMC TOWN CLERK TELEPHONE (781) 784-1500 Ext. 1201 FAX (781) 784-1502 BETH A. KOURAFAS ASSISTANT TOWN CLERK

TAKEN FROM THE MINUTES OF THE ADJOURNED ANNUAL TOWN MEETING MAY 3, 2016

ARTICLE 22.

VOTED UNANIMOUSLY: That the Town vote to grant the Trustees of Sharon Public Library the authority to apply for, accept, and expend any state grants which may be available for an approved public library project, for the current and future needs of the Sharon Public Library.

A True Copy.

MARLENE B. CHUSED

SHARON TOWN CLERK